









January 15, 2020

NHPUC 15JAN'20PH3:52

## Via Electronic Mail and US Mail

Debra A. Howland **Executive Director** New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

> Re: DE 17-136 – 2020 Update to the New Hampshire Statewide Energy Efficiency Plan **Compliance Filing**

## Dear Director Howland:

The New Hampshire Electric and Natural Gas Utilities: Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities; New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.; Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy; Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp d/b/a Liberty Utilities; and Northern Utilities, Inc. (collectively, "the NH Utilities") are pleased to submit this compliance filing for the 2020 Update, pursuant to Commission Order 26,323.

Updated versions of Attachments F3 and L3 will be filed separately by Liberty Utilities for inclusion with the remainder of this compliance filing.

The NH Utilities look forward to implementing the 2020 NHSaves Energy Efficiency programs for the benefit of New Hampshire and its utility customers. Please contact me if there are any questions about this filing. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Matthew J. Fossum

Senior Regulatory Counsel, Eversource Energy o/b/o the NH Utilities

Enclosures

Service List cc: